

Financial Aid Award Acceptance 2014-2015 Terms and Conditions

I understand that the acceptance of my award for the terms indicated on the Financial Aid Award Notification Letter states my intent to enroll for the terms for which I have accepted the award offer.

If my intent to enroll changes for the term, I agree to notify the Office of Student Financial Aid and Scholarships in writing prior to the first class day of any term for which I have accepted the aid award. I understand that this notification must be received in the Student Financial Aid and Scholarships office prior to the first class day of any and all terms for which I have accepted aid awards. Further, I understand that, if I fail to follow this procedure prior to the first class day, I am responsible for following appropriate withdrawal procedures as required by the Registrar's office.

I understand that, if I withdraw from UNT Dallas College of Law prior to the first class day of any term, I will be required to return to the College of Law the full amount of any reimbursement (repayment) of financial aid funds that have posted to my student account by Student Accounting and University Cashiering Services. I authorize the College of Law to assign any unpaid amount of tuition and fees or financial aid funds to a collection or credit reporting agency or agencies for the purpose of collecting the amount at the option of the College of Law. I promise to pay all attorneys' fees and other reasonable collection costs and charges necessary for the collection of any amount not paid when due.

I understand that, if I withdraw from the College of Law within the published time period as stated in the Tuition and Fee Register, any calculated refund of tuition and fees must be reinstated to the financial aid programs (funds) which posted to my account.

I certify that I am enrolling in courses that will lead to a Juris Doctor degree and that it is my intent and purpose to obtain a Juris Doctor degree at UNT Dallas College of Law.

I understand that, to receive any of the awarded financial aid programs, I must be making satisfactory academic progress toward my degree. Read the Satisfactory Academic Progress requirements.

I agree to submit to the Student Financial Aid and Scholarships office all information as requested to meet the requirements of completing my application filing status. In addition, I understand the Student Financial Aid and Scholarships office must receive all required information by the last class day of the term for which I am enrolled and eligible to receive disbursement of funds.

I will comply with all applicable institutional policies, procedures, and regulations as they may pertain to the student financial aid programs that I may receive from the Student Financial Aid and Scholarships office at the College of Law.

I understand that any money posted to my student account, including, but not limited to, scholarships, assistantships, fellowships, and other educational benefits that do not appear on my Financial Aid Award



Notification Letter (FAN) may reduce my financial need, and may lead to an adjustment of my award(s). I further understand that I or the appropriate agency or donor providing assistance should notify the Student Financial Aid and Scholarships office in writing of all sources of funds not listed on my FAN.

I understand that the award amount(s) may be modified, changed, or canceled at any time without prior notification as regulations or funding for the student financial aid programs change or if my financial aid eligibility changes.

I certify that I will use any money I receive under the private loan program for expenses related to my study at the College of Law.

I authorize the College of Law to disclose—to any and all agencies that have an official need for this information — any financial aid or academic information without my prior consent if disclosure is done in connection with application processing, determining program eligibility, receipt of student financial aid programs, or the normal processing and servicing of student financial aid programs.

In the event that I become delinquent with the College of Law, I authorize the institution to withhold from me any official transcript or other academic records until I am considered paid in full, as determined by Student Accounting and University Cashiering Services.

I understand that, by accepting awards, I give the College of Law authorization to post my financial aid funds (A) to my student account to apply any available financial aid funds to allowable charges, which are tuition and mandatory fees, (B) to apply financial aid funds to other educational charges (some of these charges might include, but are not limited to, parking permit fees, charges and other miscellaneous educational charges), and (C) for all current year charges. Furthermore, the acceptance of awards (posting of awards to my student account) and/or the receipt of an electronic refund or check indicate my agreement to the terms and conditions of my awards.

I agree to comply with the terms and conditions of my financial aid award(s).